QUEENSLAND INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS COMMISSION

Industrial Relations Act 2016 - s. 191

NOTICE OF HEARING

An application for certification of the following agreement has been filed in the Industrial Registry:

Name of Certified Agreement:	Matter No.
Central Highlands Regional Council Certified Agreement 2024 -2027	CB/2025/3

Parties to the Certified Agreement:

- Central Highlands Regional Council
- Plumbers and Gasfitters Employees' Union Queensland, Union of Employees
- The Australian Workers' Union of Employees, Queensland
- Construction, Forestry, Mining and Energy, Industrial Union of Employees, Queensland
- Automotive, Food, Metals, Engineering, Printing and Kindred Industries Union
- Queensland Services, Industrial Union of Employees

Relevant Award or Designated Award/s:

- Queensland Local Government Industry (Stream A) Award State 2017
- Queensland Local Government Industry (Stream B) Award State 2017
- Queensland Local Government Industry (Stream C) Award State 2017
- Training Wage Award State 2012

Time and Date of Hearing:

10:00 am 26 February 2025

M. Shelley,

Industrial Registrar.